SP 2020-2021 In-Class Evaluation - End of Term Dakota Wesleyan University

Course: |DMD 202 A - Computer Graphics Department: |DMD
Responsible Faculty: | Mr. Kyle Herges Responses / Expected: | 8 / 15 (53.33%)
DMD 202 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
F S J S 0] N Mean
Q1| Student status: 5 0 2 1 0 8 1.9

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [0] Other=5

DMD 202 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
M M GE E (o] N Mean
Q2| Class is requirement for: 8 0 0 0 0 8 5.0

Responses: [M] Major=5 [M] Minor=4 [GE] Gen Ed=3 [E] Elective=2 [0] Other=1

DMD 202 - A

In-Class Course Evaluation - Course

Responses Course

SA|A|N|D|SD |N| Mean

Q3| Guidelines for course assignments were clear. 5|3/0|/0| 0 |8 4.6
Q4| Learning resources (text, journal articles, library resources, websites) were accessible. 6 |2/0|/0| 0 |8 4.8
Q5| Course material prepared me to complete the course assignments. 6 |2/0|/0| 0 |8 4.8
Q6 |1 was given the opportunity to interact and actively participate with my classmates in course learning activities. 7 (1/0/0| 0 |8 4.9

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 202 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course Responses Course
SA [A|N|D| SD N Mean
Q7 |Course discussion postings helped me understand course content. 4 1 3|0 0 8 4.1
Q8 | Technical support was available. 5 3010 0 8 4.6
Q9 |Ireceived regular updates regarding course activities. 5| 3/0/|0 0 8 4.6
Q10 | Course was well organized and easy to navigate. 6 2|00 0 8 4.8
Q11 | An effective learning community was established in the course. 5| 3/0/|0 0 8 4.6
Q12 | Registration for the course was easy. 6 2|00 0 8 4.8

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Kyle Herges

In-Class Instructor Evaluations e Individual

SA(A|N|D|SD|N| Mean
Q13 | The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 7 |1/0|0[ 0|8 4.9
Q14| The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 6 |2/0/0| 0 |8 4.8
Q15| The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 5|3|{0(0f| 0|8 4.6
Q16| The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 5|3|{0(0f| 0|8 4.6
Q17| The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 6 |2/0/0| 0 |8 4.8
Q18| The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 5|2|1|/0[ 0|8 4.5
Q19| The instructor was available for questions when needed. 5|3|{0(0f| 0|8 4.6
Q20| The instructor was well prepared for class. 6 |2/0/0| 0 |8 4.8
Q21| Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 5|3|{0(0f| 0|8 4.6
Q22 | The instructor challenged me to think critically. 6 (1/1/0| 0|8 4.6
Q23| The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 4 (12|00 |7 4.3
Q24 | The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 6 (2/0|0| 0|8 4.8

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question: | What were the strongest qualities of the course?

Response Rate: | 87.50% (7 of 8)

1 | the hands on learning and demonstrations in class.




2 | The student to professor ratio and the software

3 The strongest qualities for this course was being able to learn way more about Illustrator. | enjoyed how Kyle would show us how to use something on lllustrator then we
would go and do the assignments with what we learned in class.

4 | The strongest qualities were the communication between classmates to help each other out through constructive criticism.

5 | The environment of the classroom was very positive and friendly

6 | Showing the basics of Adobe Illustrator.

7 | Got to learn about different software and how to use it.

Faculty:  Kyle Herges

Question: | What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?

Response Rate: | 87.50% (7 of 8)

1 | Not sure, maybe offer 1 on 1 help? Sometimes it’s difficult to keep up in class and hard to follow on a video.

2 | None, it was easy to follow the schedule that we did each week.

3 | None!
More donuts

4

5 | wouldn't change anything about this course! This was the best course | took so far! It was fun and challenging. It was just a great experience to final get to learn more about
my major and what different programs | will be using in the future. This was a fun course to be in!

6 | had a hard time accessing the video tutorials the website they were purchased from. More in depth instructions on accessing them or another way of distributing them
might be helpful but may have also just been user error.

7 | Have students reuse and build on using the tools/shortcuts we learned so that students don't forget how to do something from a few weeks ago.




SP 2017-2018 In-Class Course Evaluation - End of Term Dakota Wesleyan University

Course: |DMD 202 A - Computer Graphics Department: |DMD
Responsible Faculty: | Mr. Kyle Herges Responses / Expected: | 5/ 13 (38.46%)
DMD 202 - A

In-Class Course Evaluation - Course

Responses Course

SA|A|N|D|SD|N| Mean

Q1| Guidelines for course assignments were clear. 2 |3/0|0| 0|5 44
Q2| Learning resources (text, journal articles, library resources, websites) were accessible. 2 |3/0/0| 0|5 4.4
Q3| Course material prepared me to complete the course assignments. 2 |3/0/0| 0|5 4.4
Q4|1 was given the opportunity to interact and actively participate with my classmates in course learning activities. 2 |3/0/0| 0|5 4.4

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 202 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course Responses Course
SA [A|N|D| SD N Mean
Q5 |Course discussion postings helped me understand course content. 2 2 (1 0 0 5 4.2
Q6 | Technical support was available. 2 3010 0 5 4.4
Q7 |lIreceived regular updates regarding course activities. 1 3|1 0 0 5 4.0
Q8 |Course was well organized and easy to navigate. 1 2120 0 5 3.8
Q9 |An effective learning community was established in the course. 1 3|1 0 0 5 4.0
Q10 | Registration for the course was easy. 2 3/0/|0 0 5 4.4

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 202 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
F S J S o N Mean
Q11| Student status: 3 1 0 1 0 5 1.8

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [0] Other=5

DMD 202 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course
Responses Course
M GE E (o] N Mean
Q12| Class is requirement for: 4 0 1 0 0 5 4.6

Responses: [M] Major=5 [M] Minor=4 [GE] Gen Ed=3 [E] Elective=2 [0] Other=1

Kyle Herges

In-Class Instructor Evaluations e Individual

SA(A|N|D|SD|N| Mean
Q13 | The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 2 (3/0(0| 0|5 4.4
Q14| The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 4 (1/0/0| 0|5 4.8
Q15| The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 2 1!3|/0|/0| 0|5 4.4
Q16| The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 114|000 |5 4.2
Q17| The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 114|000 |5 4.2
Q18| The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 114|000 |5 4.2
Q19| The instructor was available for questions when needed. 3 /2|0|/0| 0|5 4.6
Q20| The instructor was well prepared for class. 3 /2|0|/0| 0|5 4.6
Q21| Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 2 1!3|/0|/0| 0|5 4.4
Q22 | The instructor challenged me to think critically. 1|3{1/0] 0|5 4.0
Q23| The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 1 {3|1|/0f 0|5 4.0
Q24| The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 2 1!3|/0|/0| 0|5 4.4

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question: | What were the strongest qualities of the course?

Response Rate: | 80.00% (4 of 5)

1 | peer feedback




N

The professor was organized and very helpful with feedback on assignments. He made class presentations fun and work days fun as well.

w

I would have to say the creative aspect. | was taught how to use tools in adobe illustrator that aided me in accomplishing artworks that I never thought | could do.

>

Critique day is my favorite day, | learn more on those days than any other day. | also love having the tutorial videos, those have been very helpful.

Faculty: | Kyle Herges

Question: | What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?

Response Rate: | 60.00% (3 of 5)

1 | Nothing needs to be added.

2 | None

Encourage the class to do the discussions earlier in the week, because | forget to go back and reply to people on late Thursday nights, because | have to wait for people to
post so | can reply to them.




SP 2015-2016 In-Class Course Evaluations-End of Term

Dakota Wesleyan

SP 2015-2016 University
Course: |DMD 202 A - Computer Graphics Department: | DMD
Responsible Faculty: | Mr. Kyle Herges Responses / Expected: | 2 /4 (50%)
DMD 202 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course Responses Course
SA|A|[N|D|SD|N|Mean | 54
Dev
Q1 | Guidelines for course assignments were clear. 2 2| 4.0 0
Q2| Learning resources (text, journal articles, library resources, websites) were accessible. 1|1 2| 3.5 .50
Q3| Course material prepared me to complete the course assignments. 11 2| 45 .50
Q4|1 was given the opportunity to interact and actively participate with my classmates in course learning activities. 11 2| 45 .50

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 202 - A

In-Class Course Evaluation - Course Responses Course

SA A N|D sD|N| Mean | 9
Q5 |Course discussion postings helped me understand course content. 2 2 5.0 0
Q6 |Technical support was available. 1 1 2 4.5 .50
Q7 |I received regular updates regarding course activities. 2 2 4.0
Q8 |Course was well organized and easy to navigate. 2 2 4.0
Q9 |An effective learning community was established in the course. 1)1 2 3.5 .50
Q10 |Registration for the course was easy. 2 2 5.0 0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

DMD 202 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course Responses Course
Fls|3|s| o|N Mean Std
Dev
Q11 |Student status: 1 1 2 3.0 1

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [0] Other=5

DMD 202 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation - Course Responses Course
M| GE | E| 0| N Mean std
Dev
Q12 Class is requirement for: 1 1 2 2.0 1

Responses: [M] Major=5 [M] Minor=4 [GE] Gen Ed=3 [E] Elective=2 [0O] Other=1

Herges, Kyle N

In-Class Instructor Evaluations Responses Individual

SA|A|[N|D|sD|N|Mean S:f/
Q13| The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 11 2| 45 .50
Q14 | The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 2 2| 5.0 0
Q15 | The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 11 2| 4.5 .50
Q16 | The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 11 2| 3.5 .50
Q17 | The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 1 2| 3.5 .50
Q18| The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 2 2| 3.0 0
Q19 | The instructor was available for questions when needed. 11 2| 4.5 .50
Q20 | The instructor was well prepared for class. 11 2| 4.5 .50
Q21 |Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 2 2( 4.0 0
Q22 | The instructor challenged me to think critically. 11 2| 4.5 .50
Q23 | The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 1)1 2| 3.5 .50
Q24 | The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 2 2( 4.0 0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2

[SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question:|What were the strongest qualities of the course?

Response Rate:|100.00%

(2 0f 2)

[

I learned a lot of the illustrator programs and some good basics of design.

N

The practice and repetition of the material was consistent so we learned how to use each part of the software.

Faculty: Herges, Kyle N




Question: | What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?

Response Rate: No participants responded to this question. (0 of 2)




SP 2014-2015 In Class Course Evaluations - End of Term

SP 2014-2015

Dakota Wesleyan
University

Course: |DMD 202 A - Computer Graphics

Department:

DMD

Responsible Faculty:

Mr. Kyle Herges

Responses / Expected:

5/6 (83.33%)

DMD 202 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation Responses Course
F s | 1| s N Mean Std
Dev
Q1 | Student status: 3 1 1 5 2.0 1.26

Responses: [F]

Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [0] Other=5

DMD 202 - A
In-Class Course Evaluation Responses Course
M M GE o | N Mean o
Q2| Class is requirement for: 5 5 5.0 0

Responses: [M] Major=5 [M] Minor=4 [GE] Gen Ed=3 [E] Elective=2 [0O] Other=1

DMD 202 - A

In-Class Course Evaluation Responses Course

SA|A|N|D|SD|N|Mean | >
Q3 |Guidelines for course assignments were clear. 3|1 1 (5| 4.0 |1.55
Q4 |Learning resources (text, journal articles, library resources, websites) were accessible. 1|3 1|5 3.6 |1.36
Q5 |Course material prepared me to complete the course assignments. 3|1 1 (5| 4.0 |1.55
Q6 |I was given the opportunity to interact and actively participate with my classmates in course learning activities. 3 (11 5 4.4 .80
Q7 |Course discussion postings helped me understand course content. 1|2 2 5/ 3.4 |1.20
Q8 |Technical support was available. 2 (21 5 4.2 .75
Q9 |I received regular updates regarding course activities. 1|4 5 4.2 .40
Q10 | Course was well organized and easy to navigate. 2 |2 1 5/ 4.0 |1.10
Q11 |An effective learning community was established in the course. 3|1 1 5| 4.2 |1.17
Q12 | Registration for the course was easy. 2|3 5 4.4 .49

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Herges, Kyle N

In-Class Instructor Evaluations Responses Individual

SA|A|N D SD|N|Mean >Y
Q13 | The instructor demonstrates enthusiasm for the course material. 4 (1 5| 4.8 .40
Q14 | The instructor demonstrates knowledge of course material. 4 (1 5| 4.8 .40
Q15 | The instructor's presentations and explanations of content were helpful in understanding the subject matter. 3|2 5| 4.6 .49
Q16 | The instructor used a variety of teaching methods to help me gain an understanding of the course material. 3|1 1 5| 4.2 1.17
Q17 | The instructor encouraged me to actively participate in the learning process. 4 (1 5| 4.8 .40
Q18| The instructor's grading policies were provided and followed. 4 (1 5| 4.8 .40
Q19 |The instructor was available for questions when needed. 3 11|1 5( 4.4 .80
Q20 | The instructor was well prepared for class. 4 (1 5| 4.8 .40
Q21 |Feedback from the course instructor related to course assignments was received in a timely manner. 2 |21 5( 4.2 .75
Q22| The instructor challenged me to think critically. 4 |1 5| 4.8 .40
Q23 | The instructor used questions to stimulate and guide discussion. 2 (2|1 5| 4.2 .75
Q24 | The instructor was effective in teaching the course. 4 1 5| 4.4 |1.20

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question:

What were the strongest qualities of the course?

Response Rate:

80.00% (4 of 5)

Everything about it was good in qualities from the teacher to what we learned and did.

2 | interacting with everyone

I would have to say being able to learn new ways to create things through Illustrator, and then being able to use those applications in a way we may see if
the real world some day.

4 | None

Faculty:

Herges, Kyle N

Question:

What suggestions would you offer the instructor to improve the course?

Response Rate:

80.00% (4 of 5)




Nothing the class is good enough already and does not need any changes to improve the class.

he's a great teacher I like him as a teacher

Have some type of way to almost quiz us over what we learned prior to the next thing we're going to learn, this way we'll be able to remember what we've
learned and not just forget it after we're done with a particular assignment.

Have a book, it was so hard for me to learn anything without a visual reference. The videos are some what helpful but they are not enough.






